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SEAL-TIGHT FLEX CONDUIT

M LUG RING
e (SEE CITY STANDARD

SECURED AGAINST

03.10.01-2, NOTE 9
W T ) MEGA LUG RING
SEAL WITH SECURED AGAINST
MASTIC AND VAULT WALL
POST INDICATOR VALVE 3%,&”’;‘;0
(SEE CITY STANDARD MORTAR
03.10.01-2, NOTE 13)
FLOW .
FROM MAIN a
s" I
FROM FIRE ALARM PANEL MIN.T™ 4 o |-
(SEE CITY STANDARD L
03.10.01=2, NOTE 8) 5/8" WATER METER SINGLE, STRAP 153?0(')'5
- (SEE CITY STANDARD APPROVED. EQUAL
9 2
INCOMING POWER e 03.10.01-2, NOTE 10) oS4 GRAVTY B &
77/r111/111111111//////s/./ ) GFCl ORl APPROVED EQUAL Mslrl
MIN. 3/4" BRASS 90° (DOWN) MIN.
L A" L A% AN
TH
PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT WITH LADDER —/ PLAN i Eae

AND SAFETY POST. VAULT SHALL MEET MORTAR
CITY STANDARD 03.11.01 AND BE
SUFFICIENT SIZED TO MEET THE MINIMUM

CLEARANCES SPECIFIED ON THIS DETAIL. FLOW FROM FIRE DEPARTMENT

CONNECTION (FDC)

(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
POST INDICATOR VALVE (PIV) NOTES 12 AND 13, AND 03.10.02)
(SEE CITY STANDARD 03.10.03

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION)

s _ - n
ELECTRONIC i 3 7
TAMPER DEVICE e -
N /S ML IAMITER 5K
X / A CUF 2 HOLE N VAULT LID
7 FOR TRANSMITTER.
/ A
RIGHT-OF —WAY 1
s 1 12" \/ FINISHED
PUBLIC|PRNATE ’: MIN. [T | GRADE
T W LT 1 £ [l
(= # | == ] o J e | e ]
l ’ EF o 8P /
1 SETL P H 6" MIN.
/ (SEE CITY STANDARD
1 N 03.11.01) || A
24" / OS&Y VALVE
y (SEE cmy
y STANDARD
O 03.10.01-2,
3/4" SCH. BO é F NOTE 6)
CONDUIT FOR
POWER 4 RESTRAINED Y
FLANGE
N / \ COUPLING A
D.l. CLASS 52 RPL ADAPTOR
(TYPICAL)
FLOW —— O 8
7
12" MIN 2" ADJUSTABLE STEEL
Y Wrrivs PIPE SUPPORTS \
247 MAX. 'SEE CITY STANDARD
3.10.01—2 NOTE 11

SUMP PIT WITH OR WITHOUT DRAIN
(SEE CITY STANDARDS 03.10.01-2,
NOTE 5 AND 03.11.01)

BED VAULT IN MINIMUM 6" OF CRUSHED
ROCK CONFORMING TO NOTE 2, CITY
STANDARD DETAIL 06.01.01

DOUBLE DETECTOR—CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY (DDCVA) MAY BE INSTALLED WITHIN A BUILDING. THE PLAN AND PROFILE VIEW OF THIS DETAIL SHOWS
ALTERNATIVE EXTERIOR VAULT INSTALLATION.

CITY STANDARD 03.10.01—2 COVERS ADDITIONAL NOTES FOR THIS DETAIL.

FACE OF CURB

THRUST BLOCK PER CITY
STANDARD 03.02.01-2

&

38"-42"

5" 30° RIGID STORZ ADAPTOR
WITH KEYED LOCKING STORZ
CAP DO NOT PAINT RED

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
(SEE INDENTIFICATION PLATECAST
DETAIL BELOW)

PAINT THE BUILDING NUMBER VERTICALLY ON
THE STREET OR PAVING SIDE OF THE FDC
RISER, IN BLACK WITH 2" HIGH NUMBERS.

~e—————— SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY LEVEL Il CERTIFIED
DESIGNER OR LICENSED
GALVANIZED PIPE ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE CLEANED,

PROFESSIONAL CMIL ENGINEER,

AND PRIMED WITH PARKER PAINT'S QD METAL PRIME
9175 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PAINT WITH PARKER
FINISHED PAINT'S MARATHON 1050 SAFETY RED OR APPROVED
GRADE EQUAL, EXCEPT FOR STORZ FITTING.

i T I T (T

SINGLE STRAP SADDLE ———_ |
FORD FS101 OR |
APPROVED EQUAL

WRAP GALVANIZED PIPE —— |
WITH 3M TAPE OR EQUAL

FROM FLANGE TO 6"
ABOVE GROUND LEVEL

=il 12'(Mm)1||

all= |||,_Ii

—'-—:||—||-—|tf—

IF BALL DRIP IS NEEDED, INSTALL 1-—1/2°
WASHED ROCK CONFORMING TO WSDOT
SPECIFICATION 8-03.12(5) TO AID DRAINAGE

INSTALL A 3/4" GRAVITY BALL DRIP

(™ AMERICAN FLOW OR APPROVED EQUAL AND

A 3/4" BRASS 90° ELL BELOW THE FREEZE
LINE, MINIMUM 12° OF COVER, IF DDCVA IS
IN THE BUILDING AND/OR ABOVE THE FDC

DJ. FL X MJ 90° BEND

Dd. CLASS 52 PIPE FROM DDGVA
(SEE CITY STANDARDS
RESTRAINED JOINT 3.10.01—1 AND 3.10.01-2)

"l"!-lll |||
- 2

il FIRE_DEPARTMENT_CONNECTION.(FDC) NOTES:
' 1. THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONMNECTION (FDC) SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 15
FEET OF A FIRE HYDRANT, BUT NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET.

THE FDC SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 50 FEET FROM THE BUILDING,
UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, BUT NEVER LESS THAN

5 FEET FROM BUILDING,

3. IF THE PROJECT IS UTILIZING A FIRE BOOSTER PUMP, THE FDC MUST
CONNECT TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM ON THE DISCHARGE SIDE OF THE
PUMP IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA REGULATIONS.

4. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 36" OF UNOBSTRUCTED CLEARANGE
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ANY FDC.

8" | 8. SEE STANDARD DETAIL 03.05.01 FOR GUARD POST DETAIL AND SPACING.

SPRINKLER

AUTO

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST DETAIL

IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE BRASS
IDENTIFICATION PLATECAST WILL BE 1,4 THICK
LETTERS WILL BE ONE INCH HIGH AND RAISED

R <

USE TWO (2) STAINLESS STEEL U-EOLTS TO AFFIX TO PIPE

4-WAY EQ. BRACE
PA. C 2" SLIPxGRVD ADAPTER

V
EL+2- bﬁ = | 2" CPVC PIPE \
1
VKNG EAST PACK DNeb < |2
2" RISER MANFOLD W/ =l
I-DRAN AND TEST 3 HEAD BOX
2-FLOW SWITCH =
3-PRESSURE GAUGE i
4-8IGNS ON BODY 2
5-PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE [
2" GROOVED BUTTERFLY
VALVE W/ TAMPER SWITCH @
gt
[
g
14" DRAN TO OUTSID! t 2 EXIBLE
4 o COUPLING
6" x 2' CONCENTRIC =

REDUCER

SLAB LEVEL \

@ 6" FIRE SUPPLY
(=) .
U.G. PIPING (BY OTHERS)

SEE SITE PLAN

UNDERGROUND STUB UP

II_@II

—

J\PIPE SLEEVE

=i THRU SLAB

THRUST BLOCK
(PER NFPA 24)

SEE SITE PLAN FOR CONTINUATION

THE FIRE SUPPLY LINE ¢ FDC. LINE
INSTALLED BY OTHERS. SPRINX FIRE

STARTS AT I'-0" AFF. NSIDE BUILDING.

APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION DOU B L E DETEC TOR-CH EC I(

AFPROYED FOR PFUBLICATION

CITY OF
PUYALLUP

PUBLIC WORKS AND
DEVELOPMENT
ENGINEERING

FIRE DEPARTMENT
CONNECTION (FDC)

CITY STANDRID

03.10.02

(NOT TO SCALE)
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OFFICE INSTALLATION
or CITY STANDARD
THE CITY ENGINEER (NOTTO SCALE) 03.10.01-1
DATE SEALID O ‘6 20 l 1 FILE NAME: 1. SHARED DRAWINGS CITY STANDARDS 200582 - PART 2 - STANDURD DETAILS CAD 30083 10
1* SQUARE ‘
EXTENSION oo
I (10" MAX.)
11" sa.
S IUAMETER STANDPIPE
TAMPER SWITCH ra
sy (SEE INSET)
PADLOCK ) BogY
STANDPIPE I =lE
‘/_ (PANTED RED) =l |
o =l =
36 ﬁ.,,\.,,-\..:r_
STANDPIPE GROUND
LNE MARK
GROUND LINE OR
A FINISHED GRADE
== [ESTF =
===
A=
STANDPIPE
/ (PANTED BLACK)
48" (MIN.)
1. REMOVE THE BODY FROM THE TOP OF THE INDICATOR
POST ASSEMELY.
2. CUT THE REQUIRED LENGTH OFF THE BOTTOM OF THE
STANDPIPE FOR THE GROUND LINE TO MATCH UP WITH
U o i STANDPIPE GROUND LINE MARK.
3. CUT THE 1° SQ. EXTENSION AT A DISTANCE OF 9" ABOVE
THE TOP OF THE STANDPIPE.
T0 RISER ROOM
Oft DOCVA VALK 4. SET THE "OPEN" AND "SHUT" TARGETS FOR THE
APPROPRIATE VALVE SIZE.
5. RE-ATTACH THE BODY TO THE TOP OF THE INDICATOR
STANDARD POST INDICATOR VALVE POST ASSEMBLY.
6. ALL POST INDICATOR VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN
ELECTRONIC UL LSTED TAMPER SWITCH.
7. THERE SHALL BE 38" OF UNOBSTRUCTED CLEARANGE
AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL POST INDICATOR VALVES.
8. POST INDICATOR VALVE SHALL BE LOCATED AT A MINIMUM
5_it FROM BUILDING.
APPROVED FOR PUBLICATION
CITx OF DICATOR VALVE
OFFICE
of CITT STANDARD
THE CITY ENGINEER s N ovorroscas 03.10.03
FTLE NAME: FALRARISTINCOA O STANILADNCITT STANIANIN S FN0S - PART T « STANTHND) DETAILSCA L0 ) 18

UNDERGROUND NOTES: s SR8
1) ALL UNDERGROUND BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR TO BE 2828 4
STATE LICENSED AND CERTIFIED TO INSTALL 2
- UNDERGROUND PIPING PER WAC 212-80. 235%|0°
City of Puyallup _ 2) PIPE TYPE AND CLASS TO MEET LOCAL JURISDICTION 285 |
Development & Permitting Services APPROVAL. gg»
ISSUED pERN”T 3) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM ; S |
30" BURY. m X g |2
Building lanning 4) ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING SHALL BE U.L. LISTED 2 Q .
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ISSUED PERMIT GENERAL NOTES

N ‘ 1. ALL PIPING AND SPRINKLERS SHALL BE U.L. LISTED AND/OR F.M. APPROVED. AND
Bu I Idln I nl SHALL BE NEW AND FREE OF DEFECTS.
g .y ® g 2. HANGER TYPES AND SPACING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NFPA 13R AND

MANUFACTURER'S LISTING.
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MS Englneerlng Publ IC Works g ANY AND ALL ALARM SYSTEM WIRING AND INSTALLATION IS BY OTHERS.

ALL DRILLING AND BORING OF HOLES SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S REQUIREMENTS. DO NOT UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES CUT OR MODIFY PRE-MANUFACTURED TRUSSES.
= =R !! : Flre Traﬁlc 6. INSTALLER SHALL VERIFY FINISH CEILING ELEVATION, OBSTRUCTIONS, LIGHT
— (': S FIXTURES, CABINETS, ETC PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER HEADS.
E 7.  ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED.
FIRE STOPPING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTION
\ BY OTHERS.
e NN ¢ 8. SPRINKLER PIPE SIZING HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED BY HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS.
g 9. ITIS THE OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE A RELIABLE WATER SUPPLY THAT IS
CAPABLE OF MEETING THE MOST DEMANDING AREA.
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PROJECT DETAILS
NFPA CODE: 13R 2019
SYSTEM TYPE: WET SYSTEM
PIPE TYPE: BLAZEMASTER CPVC
MAX SPRINKLER SPACING REQUIREMENTS: 16'x16' @13 GPM
MINIMUM SPRINKLER SPACING: 8'BETWEEN SPRINKLERS
MINIMUM DESIGN DENSITY: 0.056 GPM/SQ.FT.

L e b *‘\ NFPA & AHJ REQUIREMENTS

- DINING THE DESIGN DISCHARGE SHALL BE ALL OF THE SPRINKLERS WITHIN A SINGLE
@) COMPARTMENT, UP TO A MAXIMUM OF FOUR SPRINKLERS, THAT REQUIRE THE
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g GREATEST HYDRAULIC DEMAND.

g 04,DECK 2. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN BATHROOMS OF 55 SQ. FT. AND LESS.
e 3.  SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS, AND
PANTRIES THAT DO NOT EXCEED 24 SQ. FT. AND HAVE WALLS AND CEILINGS
%‘1 SURFACED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
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4. SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS OR CRAWLSPACES.

5. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 FT. AWAY FROM CEILING FANS AND
SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES.

6. ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DISTANCES FROM HEAT
SOURCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R.

7.  SPRINKLER HEADS UNDER SLOPE CEILINGS TO BE MEASURED ALONG THE SLOPE.
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‘ " : INSTALLING CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AN INSTALLATION THAT IS IN 100% COMPLIANCE
= | WITH THESE GUIDELINES. RESIDENTIAL DESIGN CANNOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
: = — WILLFUL OR NEGLIGENT ACTIONS OF OTHER PARTIES THAT DO NOT FOLLOW THE BELOW
) e : © m L | | GUIDELINES.
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+ DO NOT STACK, SUPPORT, HANG EQUIPMENT, OR HANG FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE,
ESPECIALLY COMMUNICATIONS CABLE, OR OTHER MATERIAL ON THE FIRE SPRINKLER
-© - H | oottt L + DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO INCOMPATIBLE SUBSTANCES, SUCH AS
| Bt B d . SE P %" cores conese 6oz ) CUTTING OILS, NON-WATER-BASED PAINTS, PACKING OILS, TRADITIONAL PIPE THREAD
! & R ¥ H 6|2 N S« N | SN S’ : PASTE AND DOPE, FUNGICIDES, TERMITICIDES, INSECTICIDES, DETERGENTS, BULKING

EoRES Ty oo |l | ress BT conpss : 50" / 01—V CAULKING, ADHESIVE TAPE, SOLDER FLUX, FLEXIBLE WIRE/CABLE (WITH SPECIAL
T | o 0 (AXMM BE 300 MM | B o n CONSIDERATION FOR COMMUNICATIONS CABLING), AND NON-APPROVED SPRAY FOAM
2.l UDTH UDTH P ol 18' X 18' SPAC INSULATION MATERIALS.
NOT PERMITIED N ] 1 28 A NOT FERMITTED N . DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO EDIBLE OILS, SOLVENTS, OR GLYCOL-BASED
SINGLE HEAD SINGLE HEAD ANTI-FREEZE FLUIDS.
| Rootd | | | | | | ROt | « DO NOT EXPOSE CPVC PRODUCTS TO OPEN FLAME, SOLDER, AND SOLDERING
FLUX.
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n LSE\A/LEEL 12/8ﬂ|'\1>EO"SPRI NKLERPLAN CONTRACTOR T0 POSITION 2-4 LIGHTS N ALL BEDROOMS CONTRACTOR T0 FOSITION ALL COMMON SPACE LIGHTING RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS i 0 B A —
/ h'M OFF CENTER BY MINIMUM OF 3'-2" TO ALLOW PROPER CLEARANCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 M AX ,MUM 6; AC ’NG ‘@ | X \6 | FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS NOTIGE MAY GAUSE CRACKS OR FRACTURES T0 DEVELOP IN

CPVC PRODUCTS RESULTING IN PROPERTY DAMAGE DUE TO LEAKS OR FLOODING. THE
PROJECT NORTH TO FIRE 9PRINKLERS.

PRESENCE OF ANY VISIBLE CRACKS MAY REQUIRE PARTIAL OR FULL SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT.

FREEZE PROTECTION

THIS SYSTEM IS A WET SYSTEM, PRECAUTION MUST BE TAKEN TO PROTECT THE

@ (8) (19 @ (9 PIPING FROM EXTREME FREEZING TEMPERATURES. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
@ THE OWNER AND INSULATION INSTALLER TO ENSURE SUFFICIENT INSULATION IS
R R PROVIDED AND INSTALLED CORRECTLY TO MAINTAIN ALL PIPING AT 40 DEG MINIMUM

IN ALL AREAS. THE METHOD TO ACHIEVE THIS CONTROL OF TEMPERATURE SHALL BE
1 [ ] IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R. DESIGNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL NOT BE

— : RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY FREEZING PIPE OR DAMAGE CAUSED BY FREEZING PIPING.
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